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MEMORIAL1ZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

??197/0\/\/ ANDREW. T
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e
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\ CONTROLLED CASE

NAMENA GRADE SERIAL NO.

4,

\ BAZIOW, Andrew J. Pfc 6 836 663

B0 NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF:

. FLAGGED BY (Initials)
=0 LEAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initiale)
(X1 IDENTIFICATION BRANCH, MEMOR{AL DIVISION

~apt Lay.

UNKNOWN NON-RECOVERABLE CASE NO,  |A-Z CARD FLAGGED BY 333 CARD FLAGGED BY
X -
14,499

[MPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED 8Y MEMORIAL DIVISION.
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER®, OQMG FORM 391, MAY BE PLACED OVER THIS FORM.

OQMG FORM
5 APR UR 1900 48

74568



QUCHP 293 : _ : 25 Junusary 1951

Baziow, Andrew J.

SN & 836 663

Mra. Margaret H. Bagiow
154 Tremont Lireot
Trenton, Wew Jersey

Dear ¥rs. Barclow:

Several years huve elapsed since the casgsation of hostilities of
. ¥orld War II, which cost the life of your hushand, the lete Private
First Class Andrew J, Baziow,

It is with deep regret that your Covernment finds it recessary to
inform you thet further search and investigetion heve failed to reveal
the whereabouts of your hustend's remains. Since all efforts to recover
end/or identify his ramains have failed, it has been necessery to doclare
that his remains are not recvoverable.

‘Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctance that
You ere sent the information that there is no prave at which to pay hom-
aps. May the knowledge of your husband!'s honorshle service to his oountry
be & source of sustmining comfort to you.

Bincerely yours,

. 7-'. -2 L‘,;-:’ '
Jms i. C.’}.PJ%"'ILTE“ -t .:_', S JEB'V
Golonel, wMi R
_Gh;ef. Hsmori e} i ‘ = %O

‘cc: DPRB
Mailed direct

ani

%



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET .

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemotery and Country) FLOT ROW GRAVE t:l)
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Mr, and Mrg. William Baziow (parents)
East High Bridge, Wew Jersey
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Beavewe R. :
Mrg, sittbamety Lanning (sister)
3712 Nottingham Way
Hamilton Square, New Jersey
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QUGHMP 293 25 January 1951
Baziow, Andrew J.
SN 6 836 663

Mrs. Blanche R. Lanning
3712 ¥ottingham Way
Hamilton Square, New Jersey

Dear Mrs. Lanning:

Several years have elapsed since the cessation of hostilities of
World War II, which cost the life of your brother, the late Private
First Class Andrew J. Baziow,

- It is with deep regret that your Government finds it necegsary to
inform you that further search end investigation have failed to reveal
the whereabouts of your brother's remanins. Since nll efforts to recover
and/%r identify his remains have failed, it has been necessary to declars
that his remains are not recoverabls. | '

- Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctunce that
you are sent the information that there is no grave at which to pay hom-
age. Moy the lmowledge of your brother's honorable service to his country
be & source of sustaining comfort to you.

Singerely yours,

JAMES B. CLEARVATER T JFV
Colonel, MC }.?i Lh’i C;
Chief, Memorial Division FL- I <3, CHO

em , LN B2




QUGMF 293 25 January 1961
Baziow, Andrew J.
SN 6 836 663

b { ﬁnd Mrs. William Baziow
Bast High Bridge, Yew Jersey
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Beziow:

Several years have elapsed since the cessation of hostilities of
forld War II, which cost the life of your son, the late Privmte First
Class Andrew J. Baziow,

t is with deep regret that your Government finds it necessary to
inform you that further search and investigation have failed to reveal
the wheresbouts of your son's remains. 8ince all efforts to recovar
and/%r identify his remains have failed, it has been neceassary to declare
that his remains are not recoversbls.

Realizing the extent of your creat loss, it is with reluctance that
you are sent the information that there is no grave at which to pay hom-
ago. May the lmowledge of your son's honorsble service to his country
be a source of sustaining comfort to you.,

Sincerely yours,

JAMES B. CLEARWATER JFY
Colonel, QMC . LT
Chief, Momorie]
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NOR—RPC CZRABLE REMATINS REFXM&IT%TION OF ZECORDS
Aresa of Death 7 ‘ o Case Number

European, vicinity of Poteau, Belgium E 14499
¥ams, (Last, First,. Middle Initial) Tﬁank !Serial Number

7 Baziow, Andrew J. : | fre
Tr the courss ol Shis reexamination it has been determimng
of dsoth wers such thabs (Caeck appropriate box)

i 6 836 663

the eircumstances

/
Z:? The remains of ths decadent could not have been recovered

The remains of the decedent could have besn reﬂovored. dowevor, after roeview

of the following it has boen determined that evidonce does not exist to con-
trodiet a finding of non-recoverabilitys

-
1. 293 File of Deccdent

INITIALS QF ARALYST

b
o, Geographical clue index file of unimowns rscovered from ap-} ° <£(§kn

' propriato aros;, comparcd with decodent
3, Other documsnts or sources

Remarks

RECOLFMEND APPROVAL APPROVED -1 Date
Name of Case hnalyst [Case Roviower, Finul - jChiof,

Final DPt“rmlnaq
i

Cj(?lpujl iDctermination Section tion occtljn

E K
i !

Vpery
LY

M
o

OQMG Form
22 3ep 50 1957
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NON-RECOVERABLE CASE TRTA DR TONE ST -
: RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL '
’ European
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERFAL NUMBER
Baziow, Andrew J. Pfe 6 836 663

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD CF REVIEW -HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON-RECCVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS QF THE FOLLOWING |ND|V|DUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial numbher have

been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SQOURCES OF INFORMAT |ON HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV IEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST] (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS,OF ANALYS
1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) 2. %W.
L'

& - Z FILE OF KNOWN |INTERMENTS IR GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CFMETERIES, ISOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED

LGCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS FROM APPROPRIATE AREA

3
[ 4

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED _

5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED g. ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN
KNOWNS NOW [DENTIFIED

UNKNOWNS -

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES o7 .

Captured German Records

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

None

[l ame

o i ert 10 e

HAME OF CASE ANALYST
CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO Repatriation Branch, Correspondance Sec.

o~
W, F. I-awing/cwt. FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOFIFICATION TOW PARTIES.
1
. RECOMMEND APPROVAL 7 f HPPROVED

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHIEF, FINMAL DETERMINATION M
TION SEGTIQ 7 .

( 4£4z~ﬁao¢1; ==¥’;if‘ "

W. A. WO ROBERT GJ LAY, Maj

OQHG FORK | 91§ 4 A 49 9635

REV 5 MAY 4%
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HE ADQUARTERS 21t TT

7887 GRAVES REGISTRATINN DETACHMENT
NPERATINNS DIVISTNN
o 757 (Licge) US ARMY

Proceeding nf a Benrd nf 0fficers appointed in accordance with letter
AGAR-S 293,9 (27 Mar 47) D-#, War Dept, TAGN, 9 fpril 1947.

“The Bnard cnnvcned pursuant t~ par 2, S0 108, headquartcrs, 7337 Graves
Registratlon Detachment APn 757, US Army, 23 August 1950, at Liege, Belgium
on M qal . The purpose of the Board was +6 deter-
mine the non-recnverability status of certain easualties now under juris-
dietion of this command.

The Board reviewed report of investigntion, statoments of witness and
othor papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Roglstratlnn Dotachment,
k4, pcrtainlng to the case of the following named casualty/casualties, the
remqlns of which have not been tecnvered, The caso recnrds and other data
considercd, are attqched

CASE N, HAME GRADE s

BAZIOW, Andrew J, - Pfe 6 836 663

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considercd the cvidence before it,
finds the remains of said casualty/casualtics are non-rocnverablc.

RECAMMEMDATION: That the case concerning subject casualty/casunltics be
forwarded to the Nffice of The Quartermaster General for final approval,

Voot s

:GBERT D, g It Col, 0~41448 1TC /JMI[ES C. MachsRLm"D, Maj. 0-1576321\5iC

GEFRGE GURDECRMIN, JR. ., Maj 0-1229071fAC CLYDE W. STEINSIEK, Gapb. 0-1040311 QM0

H”’fl \\’\',w._, T

HENRY P, IYERS, \CWo, W-2104773 US4




HEADGUARTERS
7987 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
AP0 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

SPECIAL ORDERS) 29 August 1950

NUMEER 108)
E~X-TwR=f-C=T-

*¥% *% *%

2, PiC, Ltr WD=aGO-S 293,9, dtd 9 Apr 47, subj: "Establishment of Bosards
of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas", snd par 118 b, SR 830-
110-5, D4, 3 Mar 49, s Board of O's as follows is hereby apt to meet at the
call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records per-
taining to the Identification of Deceased, Determination of non-recoverability
of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy Cases:

LT COL ROBERT D. MILLER, TC., O 41 448, President
MaJOR JAMES C. MAC FARLAND, QMC., O 1 576 321
WMAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr,, QWC., O 1 289 071
C&PT CLYDE W, STEINSIEK, GMC., O 1 040 311
o) HENRY F. MYERS, Ush, W2 104 778
*¥* +* % ¥

BY CRDER OF LIEUTENANT COLONEL MULVANITY:

ROBERT K, COLE,

CwO USi,

Asst AdJutant.
CFFICIALs

s/t/ ROBERT K, COLE,
Crio . Usa,
Lsst Adjutant,

& TRUE COFY

Ve {H
ROZERT G. m" U ""ﬂe
Capt QIC -3

Memorisl Division



HEADOU.RTERS .
7687 GIUVES REGCISTRATION DET..CHMENT
OPFR.TICNS DIVISION

APG 757 (Liege) US ARMY
GROP 293.9

SUBJECT: MNorn~Hecorcrable Remains

TO: Nen-Recoverable Beard, AGRC

l.. It is rccommended that the Board take action on the followirg
case:

NAME: BAZIOW, Andrew J. " Pfe 6 836 663
ORGANIZATICON: Co wpw, 48th irmd Inf. Bn.

D.TE OF DE.TH: 22 Deccmbor 1944

PLACE OF DE.TH: Poteau, Belgium

SYNOPSIS: Tho above nemed casualty is reported on OQIG Form

. 371 as killed in action at Poteau, Belgiuf, on the dote cited above,

The .fter ,ction Reort of Company "p", 48%th. Armd, Inf. Bn., rcéords
battle action on 22 December 1944 at Petit-Thier, Belgium, as follows:
wEmemy foreces attacked the battolion maintcnance and "B Company vehicles
which were in an asscibly arec near RODT beginning at 0300, rtillery
and mortar firc precceded the infantry and tank attack overrunning the

A.T. platoon of np# Company in the attack., Heavy fighting took place
which resulted in the units losing dl 1 vehicles and large wecpons,!

L Field Investigotic n conducted on 11 Merch 1947, in the Poteau
area, failed to lccate the remains of subject casualty or ascertain
ultimate disposition. Potcau, a hamlet consisting of four (4) houses
which werc eatirely destroyed, is under the jurisdiction of Petit-Thier.
No additicnal remains of fmerican deceased have been located at Poteau
or in territery under Petit-Thicr since the last removal of remains from

. the area by imerdcan personnel in June 1946, ‘

, Interment recards reveal that two (2) unknown deceased (X-4014
and X-4015, USMC Neuville-en—Condroz) were rucovered in the vicinity
of Poteau. However, the remains of ynknown X~401L have been positively
identified and those ¢f Unknown X-40}5 cannot be fovorably associated
with subject caosualty, Attempts to associate cther unknown ddéceased
with subject cosualty also proved negative,



GROP 293.9 .
SUBJECT: Non-liecovercble Remoins

From the above foets and absence of information to indicate Pfc.
pazio was a prisoncr of war, it is ccncluded that ho was killed in
acticn near poteau, pelgium, and his ramains were cither reduced as &

result of battle action to a state precludirg identification cor were.
disposed of by the cnemy in & manner which precludes recovery.

Reference is made to: QMG Form 371 after action Report; On file in
the Office of the Quartermaster General, Weshington, D. C.

reference is also made to: Narrative Report of Field Investigation,
11 March 1947, attached.

2. All attached supporting documents are copled frou rceords
on file this headquarters.

_ 3. Tt is recommended that the rcmains, based upon the above
information and rosearch, be declarced non-recoverables.

Cw. S
C. W, STEWSTK (L)

Captain, QiC



11 March 1947

NARRATIVE

icting on informotion cortained in basic compunication
(Case:Belgium - 6 5375) an investigation was conducted in
the POTEAU area in an efrort to locate the remains of pfe
andrew J. BAZIOW, 6 836 663,

The hamlet of 20TEAU which falls under the Jurisdiction’
of the comaunity of PETIT-THIER, between RECHT and VIEL~SAIM,
only consists of four houses, which arc entirely destroyed
during the VON RUNDSTEDT OFFENSIVE.

mhe only family living in POTE.U lives in a stables This
investigator got a statcment from this Mr. HENRI, declarirg
that there are no aliied bodies 'in or near the hamlet; that to
the best of his knowledge Pfc BAZIOW is not buried at POTE.WU;
that he never heard of this soldier; and that he found an
identity tag with the following inscription:

BERKLEY H: INGE, 33 821 309 T 44 44 O,

This tog was found on the some spot where the americans
evacusted an imerican body several mcnths before that dates

Furthermore this investigator obtained a statement from
the Burgomaster of the Community of PETIT-THIER, in which he
states that there are no allied buried in the territory of
the Community of PETIT-THIER, nor in the hamlet of POTEM;
that all allied bedies have been evacuated by the imericans in
March 19453 that the last allied body has been evacuated by
the imericens in June 19463 and that he does not know whether
~one of these bedies was identificd as INGE or BAZIOW,

Identity tag found in POTEW is attached to Belgium (Case
5785.

/s/t/ PETER J,F. du BOIS
Investigator
L527 QM Serv. Co. (AC)
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A HAR) lst Ind
ASH 6 836 663 .
~——SUBJECT:  Hequest for Information

Dept. of the Army, OQVG, Vashinpton 25, D.CL,

TO: Cammanding Officer,

127June 1950

A

7887 Craves Registration Detachmcnt, APO 757,
¢/o Postmaster; ilew York, liew York

1.
duplicate, with photostat copies of Forms 79 and

Submitted herewith is corrected copy of 0QG Porm 371,

Form 52a attached and
copy of Aifter .ction YTeport of the 48th fArmored “nfantry Battalion

pertaining to Pfc Andrew J. Loglow, 6 836 €63.

L2
decedent. .

"OR THE (WUARTERINGTTR CENLEAL:

2 Incla:

A THOMAS B. COX
1. Cor.cy Form 371 (in dup) -~ Capt Qe
. w/ Forms 79 and Form 52a att'd

2. After Action Report

egk

. -1@‘34@\“13’“

5. Wd e\l 1 RN

aIRMATL

Nenorial Division

A LVBLSINIR

ST

There.is no status Feviaw and Doternination Heport for subject

.



L (Belgium 5375)
® ® A
: HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION -DETACHMENT

REGISTRATION DIVISION
AP0 757 (Liege) US ARMY

GRRE 293.9 (IB) o 13 A@ril 1950

SUBJECT: Request for Information

T0: The Guartermaster General
Washington 25, D. C.
ATTENTION: Memorial Division -

'f;%?ﬁ Reference is made to OCEG Form 371 pertaining to
Pfo. Andrew J. BAZIOW, 6 836 663, KIA 22 December 1944,

. 2, It is reguested that all avallable data contained
in records your office, including Status Review and Deter-
mination Report and After Action Report, be forwarded this
headgquarters as a possible aid in resolving this case.

3, - PFurther action withheld pending receipt of addition-
al information. , ~

'FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

JAMES C. MacFARLAND
Major QU0
Registration Divislon

\\"-



293 FILE

OAE.OII REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE.\OR IDENTIFIED

.

PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER

NANE (Last, First, widdle Tnitisl) ~—YGRADF
Baziow, Andrew J. PFC 6 836 663
ORGARI ZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERfAL NUMBER
. (If Applicabla)
Company B, 48th Armored Inf Bn vhite Pitholic
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEAYN OR PLACE LAST SEEN 1F WIA
, e
|___ 22 Deec 4) 00150 -beot'E
DATE OF FOD .
_ Eilled in action Poteau, Belgium
WEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SWOE stzE
673 174 Green _Brown 94 D
DENTAL CHART )
Form 79 att'd Induction date 21 Mar L4 :
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
5 9% /5Q ¥F s 2 1 2 3 A % ¢ X %
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
¥ % & 13 12 1+ 10 9 s 10 1u % H u £ &

X a Bxtracted O = Cavious

1 o Cavious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

0ld fracture Left firist RD

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

None shown

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Date of Birth .4 Aug 11

Fhoto cy Form 79 and Form 52a

Corrected copy

/i

OQME FoRrN

23 SEP 4é

371

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD,

48 213238
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Renre 638 o 9 -
OFFICE HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
MNO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
l | Search oQMG 1 Mgy Request all avallable elrcumstances
Info Sec | Liaison [1950 surrounding death of: .
Ident Br | Pentagon :
Mem Div Major Baziow, Andrew J., Pfec., 6 836 663
' Sekowaki 1" . A = T A it
HOSPEL 4’? 2
Lir #621 HOSPEL
72000
2 RH-Pent | Search |29 May  Inclosed herewith all the information svaileble,
Liaison Inffo Sec | 1950 | whimh was obtained from DPRB 201 -Files; AGO Casualty
Admin Br | Ident Br Piles end Army Ground Forces Historical Files, pertain-
Mem Div Mem Div tadning to the death of Private First Class Andrew J.
Baziow, 6,836,663, of Company "BV, 48th Armored Infantry
Battalion. )
SEKOWSKI(W (72
6679 { 73090
. JUN 6 1950
) -—— ‘-.f k
' W —;&’ B Tﬁ""mf.jficgf {/m Bran-
!
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U, 8. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 10—49650-5
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Ref. Boziow, Andrew J. Pfc, 6,836,603, KIA 22 Dec Wl
Co "B", 4Bth Armored Inf Bn.

AFTER ACTION REFORT
LgTH ARMORED INFANTRY EATTALION

22 December 194k
Location: Petit-Thier, Belgium,
Mep reference: Vielsalm, 1/50,000, Sheet 93. 0rid Coordinates T42-915.

Eneamy forces attacked the battalion maintensnce and "B" Company vehicles wh
which were in an assembly arca near Rodt beginning at 0300, Artillery and mortar
fire preceded the infantry and tank attack overrunning the A.T. platoon of np"
Compank in the attack. Heavy fighting took place which resulted in the units
locsing all vehicles and large weapons.
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A2/ 0 fAxdreew

{1} SURNA 2) CHRISTIAMN NAME 3
b6 8366463
(3) RANK (4) cOMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
/A e | /2
(8) AGE. YEARS | (7} RACE (8} NATIVI'I'Y {9) SERVIGE, YEARS
32| W .3 P
0.—3 [ O o g
N SN o"
to1rfe |, h .N ' ' \'Q Eg§
~J SN N\ mzy
O
§<
N

50 _I" W

v 0
SEA /A4
Vo d
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3
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F
]
D 2
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Wo¥s 27 21| 97 A
NYA T 0] T|S/-p (M) 31

I\

7

—

Dentct Corps, U 8. A,

Form 79—MEDICAL DETARTMENT, U. 8, A,
{Revised Feh, 24, 1941}
" Tk




*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

/ i e Tm;’ Left

8 7 65432112345678

X[ oo X of XX

_L%&B Aty

LOWER TEETH

R.Ight Left .
16 15 1413121110 9 910 111213 14 15 16

X0

XX X[ |X
R

/
Cmss._/g.._ !

Occlusion ... ____: Caleulus; Siigﬁt, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia

Dental foei suspected: Tes No

Other conditions

f ps .. i

PE JmagTiino pariewt

Data J‘ /f '19'{'/.{

Dental Corps, U. 5. A.

*Raostorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by / 9
Missing natural teeth by X il 1 6 4

Teeth replaced by denture
{horizontal line), XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(aval to include abutments) X
' 16—oz3 . vowY

Cerr ey )



. o N .
. REGIS’IER OF DENTAL PATIENTS_AT,

BAZIOW, ANDREW 1,

o

{1) SURNAME {2) CHRISTIAN NAME
. 68366363
(3) RANK (4) COMPANY | (3) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
Pvt. C 12th Bn,

() AGE YEARS | (7) RACE (8} MATIVITY {9) SERVICE. YEARS
Pvt, w N.J. 3/52

J ‘i =

nre

N

] w

AN fgé

nz g

x| 288

H g_

Ny i

e NP 23

3

a3

4

; =1
d
SNOLLY Y30 QNY

SLHIWIYIYHL JO 3UNLYN aQNY S2iva (i11)

SHUVHIY QNY S1INs3d (Z1)

23912

Dental Corps, T. 8, A.

Pornma 79—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8. A.
* (Ravized Feh, 24, 1941}
P B



“  sREPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Right . Laft
8 7 6854321123456 7 8

R ARAA et

LOWER TEETH

Right Left
16 15 14 131211 10 9 910 111213 ¥4 15 16

Crass ...
Ocelusion _....._....: Caleuius: Slight, Mediuu;,'Heavy
Pericdontoclasia
Dental foci suspected: Tes No
Other conditions
Date 219

Dental Corpe, U. 8. A,

*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Misging natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
{horizontal line) XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(qyal to include abutments) X\l
Ta 18—ai2z . v

.
Y et
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PHYSTCAL AT TIME OF INDUGTION:  DATE o2/ /7’4444% /7 Ly

rac: . Jrfle %&WW b/ W
WES Mo

RELIGION: M@ et ‘VL"‘%‘""’

BORN: L [fogteedt— /D11

rrace: FamemTons, Nt filue

WEIGHT: / T4 ,ﬂ " ,)_f,a- Al a5 MMAW
HELGHT: b7% ) avefon, Yarcost Wernd, ’C"b:’@
EYES: U’W | .
WIR: __fater 7‘5@/1,-4/ 795 A hucs
COMPLEXION: _ 7 bl ‘

SHOE SIZE: 75 Ov

DENTAL &W&Z;’z/ Jrcandd /T4y

lii_gﬁ Left
Upper o,
}(@}(,5{9%{321 123/}(6)(X
Lower

;%1;1\131211109 910\11}{;"{1‘;%}'{

. Geeth: Indicate restorable carious teeth by cireling; nonrestorable carious
teeth by /3 missing natural teeth by X,

&ZW Z’”’?"’“"v el ”/743’,5/‘. 'M,.My
P Ty [

/’fﬁﬁ’ 20 Deatyto /G oy ot fF e,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE:

WASHINGTON~25, D. G
REPORT OF.DEATH

Lz FI
paTe- . 10 Febedf oase—

FULL NAME " me Hl‘j; ARMY ' SERIALNUMBER: GRADE - '
i#’ t ) . = ) - . ‘
Baziow, Androw Jo 6 836 663 Pfc
~HOME ADDRESS . - ARM OR SERYICR - DATE OF BIATH
P 1 i
Trenton, New Jersey Infantry ' 4 Aug 11

FPLACH OF DEATH ?Auﬂl QF.DEATH: -
H

D'ATI OF DEATH

Killed in action . . 22 Dec 44

" Buropesn Arsa |

' LENGTH OF BERVICH
FOR PAY PURPOSES

DATE'OF ENTRY ON-
CURRENT ACTIVE SEIRviCH
\

BTATION OF:DECEASED <

YEARS- MONTHE DAYS

European Area

| 21 Mar 44
|

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) .
Vrd. Margaret H. Baziow, Wife, 15¢ Tremont, St., Trenton, ¥. J.
° . R R U Lo '

BENEFICIARY {NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)} ) _ - — — . ; .
Mrs. Margaret Helen Baziow, Wife, 154.Tremgpt'St.? Tyenton, H. J.
Margurite Theresa and James Andrew -Baziow, Children, Address as above.
Mrs. Victiors Baziow, Mother, East High.Bridge, N. J. *

INVESTIGATION WAS.DECEASED . AUTHORIZED: ' T OIN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? N LINE &F DUTY OWR MigCONDLUCT ON DUTY STATUS. ABSENCECE STATUS (sPeciFY BELOW)
YEs TND YEg NO VRN D) YES) - NO YESs. | | NO T YEa- - | ' NO Yis - NO
: ' ' X *X

ADDITICMAL DATA AND/OR STATHMENT

DATTLE D MON-BATTLEK

*Combat Infantryman.
Source and date of
order will be furnishe

‘ : when received.:

*
Mr. Williem Baziow, Father, East Bigh Bridge, N. J.

:

The individual named in this report is shown by the records of the
Wer Department to.have been absent in a missing in action status on
24 Dec 44 and subsequently reported killed in actiom on 22 Dec 44, such
absence was terminated on 31 Jan 45 on which date evidence of death was
received by the Socrestary of War from the Commending General in the Eu;opean
Ares, |

COPIES FURNIBHED:

8.8.0, F.ou F.O,U 8 A,
ARMY EFFECTE BUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH PILE

A. G. 201 FILA

2.0,9.M. 4. . P.D.

G. A O YUET. ADMIN,

ADJUTANT SENEBRAL

WD AGQ FORM 311

-
THIS PORM SUPERBIDKS WD AGO FOAM B5-1. 1D MAY 1044, WHICHW
t PUCEMDEN TR44

FTOCRE ANK UNMAUSTRD,
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COMPANY "BH  48TH ARMORED INFANTRY BATTALION
APO 257, c¢/o Postmester, New ork, N. Y.

18 Jenusry 1945

Mrs. M.H. Bazlow
154 Tremont Street
Trenton, New Jersey

Bear Mrs Baziow,

It is with great personal sorrow that I write to express our sym-
pathy in the death of your husband end our comrale, Private Firgt Class
Andrew J. Baziow, 6 836 £563.

He was killed in action the 22 December 1944 in Belgium, while we
were engaged in a particularly hazardous underteking. During the ceurse
of the engagement fierce eneumy resistapnce was encountered and the lives
of many of our soldiers endangered. Private First Class Baziow contribu-
uted materizlly to the success of our mission by his heroic actions. He
wvas buried in Belgium with a Requiem Mass.

‘ Those of us who knew your husband respected and admired him for his
courage and devotion to duty. We feel very much the loss of a good friend
and an excellent soldier. We are proud to have served our country with him.

Very. sincerely yours,

5/EDWARFD C. VOGELSANG
Captain, Infantry
Commanding.

.......
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AG 201 Baziow, Andrew J.
PC-N ETO 023

4 Pebruary 1945

Mrs. Margaret H. Baziow
154 Tremeont Street
Tranton, New Jersey

Dear Mrs. Baziow:

It is with profound regret that I confirm the receat
telegram informing you of the death of your husband, Primate
Pirst Cless Andrew J. Baziow, 6,836,663, Infantry, who was previously
reported missing in action.

An official messege has now been received vwhich states
that he was killed in action on 22 December 1944 in Belgium. Re-
cently provisions were made whereby there will be sent directly
to the emergency addressee or the next of kin a letter containing
further information shout each person who dies overseas in the
service of our country, and if this letier has not mlready been
recelved, it mey be expected soon.

I realize the burden of anxiety that has been yours since
he was firegt reported missing in action and deeply regret the sorrow
this later report brings you. HMay the knowledge that hé made the

supreme sacrifice for his home and counyry be a source of sustaining
comnfort.

My sympathy iswith you in this time of great sorrow.

Sincerely yours,

J. A. TLIO
Major General
The Adjutant General

1 Inclosure
Bulletin of Information

COPY



3 ) IDERTIFICATION SECTION . / st
. & (’ MEMORIAL DIVISION «s -
{

IDENTIFICATION DATA /
LAST NAME =~ leST NAME - MIDOLE INITHAL ARMY STR1AL NUMBER GRACE
BAZ1ow ANVDrREW T | 4P346¢3 | PFR
dJeierrT WEIGHT LOLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE ST ZE DATE OF DEATH

C7% /74 Green Brown!| P5D |22 Dee 'ty

LAST QRGANTZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR As<|s Fy (Give complete designation)

Co B §/J/~ Arrmd WF B

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

PoleAavu Beleium

LIST ALL CAMPS |N WHICH STATIOHED IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, #ITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH.

STATION BATES

Cp wHeELER  Gra MAR 'y — Ave Y
F7 MEADE 0D Ave 34— 3179 74

Eﬁ{é?] _

e, W, 06D UGN RECOR0G BRRNCH
40 BECERNS O FiLt

FRACTURES AND/QP BREAKS TATTOCS AMD/OR 9 IRTH MARRS

oLp FRACTure LeFT wrisT ND ok s n/

DENTAL cHART 23 MAR 24

X-0 X X s /XXX

UFREZR RIGHT LREER LEFT

\,

/s

X 1 12 o1 o2 9 10 11){}(’*4)‘(
A
LOWER RIGHT LOWERP LEFT .

£ o~ EXTRACTED 0 - CARICUS I - CARIQUS HMOK-R£STCRAZLE
ASIAC FORM ¢(Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)
1 Aug 1946 "380
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3N A 836663

17 December 1947

Mrs., Blanche R, Ianning
3712 Nottingham Way

Hamilton Squnre, New Jersey
Dear Mrs, Lanning:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your brother, the late
Private Wirst Class Andrew J. Baziow , has come to my attention,.

With deep regret I must inform you that no information has been
received in this office indicating that the remains of vour bvrother
have been recovered,

A continuous and intensive search is being made of the arez in
which he died, and it 1s my sincere hope that it will be possible
to recover and rebury the remains of your brother in an establisi
United States Military Cemetery. Meanwhile, please rest assured
that when a report is received T will inform the next of kin imme-
diately,

May I extend my sympathy in your great loss,

Sincerely yours,

y RICHARD B. COOMBS
Cn\b 3 / uajOT‘, m{c
a Memorial Division
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.293 FILE ' - o
@ 0312 oN REMAINS NOT YET RECOQIRED OR IDENTIFIED
NAME.(Last, First, Middle Initial) . K GRADE - PRESENT SERIAL
- NUMBER
H9% gﬁ,?/dcu ﬂmom:‘c.u . ./ /0/-‘-’Q_, 34403
OR‘Gﬂ'NIZAT]ON‘—— = RACE CREED " | FORMER SERIAL
o 1 NUMBER (If applicable)
(0’8 45 Aron'c IVFBas | L | daTHor e
DATI; oF DEATHIMJA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD - MI\SJ/N"—- £, J 8,_,_. < U]
' A Ailen i) Aerioa) 7EA4 = LG
HEIGHT .| WEIGHT COLOREYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
. -, Y; * .
C oS DNALCHRT 53 7m0y

UPPER RIGHT ' S UPPER LEFT

,&(djy/s’}ga 2 1 | 2 3 ¥ 3K 6 B,
LOWER RIGHT B . T LOWER LEFT

JE M 3 o12ono1w0 9 910 1 _jag 38 14 B 36

-X=Extracted ) . 0_—_ICarinus ‘ ’ I=Cari;:us Non-Restorable:

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
\

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.,

s N
MAY 281948
. uu-.ﬂg;:

COMEG rorm 371 :
DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

23 SEP 4%

‘) O . F U. ¥, GOYERNMENT PRLNTING OFFICE 16—40865-1
. " . .
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CCOHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

XM
Migsw
Addressees Mrs, Blanche R, Lanning Sister
' Relationship o
State 3712 Nottinecham Way o
jo ¥
[u]
City,State Hamilton Scuare , N.J. , 47 8
‘ Date letter .
Cemetery .
‘Temporary:
Permanent: ‘ ‘ . : 5
Plot Row Gr Cen. Name or No. City Country §-
o=
PARAGRAPHS . —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -— MODIFICATIONS —- @
(sequence) . . ) ’
165-4 -=--brother ===m-=--
41=A Par, #1  ~---- brother, omit the late+--- )
#2  mmee- brother -~--- inform the HOk-=--
. N =
]
166~C 3 B
‘1@
ats
v ot
AM
H|
Il E y
l;.
M

LN

: o\

J4d

yuey

£999¢89

Analyst Typist Reviewer Modifications OKed

47 11117
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T 7O Identification Section

o vane epit ™

Raquest situnation paragr ap?
this case.

and ceretery if abpropr1ate, applicable to '\

Tab A



R S



St
4

‘ W2
® o @ =i

(Bastc Ltr WD OGHG, QMGMM 203/PAZION, Andrew J. SN 6 836 663
dtd 24 October 1946 Q .
RRE 293.9 (IB) (jjist Ind
Hq American Graves Régistration Command, European Ares, APO 58,
US Army, /4 September 1947 _

TO: The Quertermaster General, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative
report.received from the fleld on investigation conducted for
the recovery of the remalns of the above individual. - ’///,
2. Forwardsd for your information.

+FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

N

Inel: w/a : WALTER B. MORRO

added a/s . Major, Infantry
Actg Asst Adj Gen —_
/

-




(ZLORDYE BRARVE
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(Basic Ltr WD OGMG, QMGMM 2937BAZICW, Andrew J. &N 6 836 663 |
dtd 24 QOcteber 1946 . e e —

RRE 293.9 (IB) lst Ind

Hq American Graves Regiétration Command, European Area, APO 58,
US Army, J September 1947 .

TO:. The Quertermaster General, Washington 25, D,C,
1. Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative

report received from the field on investigstion conducted for
the recovery of the remains 6f the above individual.

2. Forwarded for your information.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL: .

e, i ’
LV ' .
) Z%i/- /%é ,/})/VZ/ e o

Inel: w/a WALTER B. MORRO
added a/s Major, Infantry
Actg Asst Ad} Gen
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3712 Nottingham Way
Hamilton Square, N. Je
November 17, 1947 |

War Department 1
Office of Quartermaster Gensral
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs: \-\M}

I would appreciate it if you would send ms soms
information regarding my brother, PFQ Andrew J. Baziow, who wes ;
killed in the Battle of the Bulge on December 22, 194&. i

To my knowledge, his wife does not intend to
have his remains”brought to this country. His mother, brothsr,
and sisters would like to know the name of ‘the cemetery, the
grave nunber, and the town where he is burisd. If his wife
does not have the body brought here, will he remain where he
is now buried or will he be moved to another cemetery over there?
His wife has not been infommed of his burial place.

r—"_“\:_.'_mv-___-_

e —— - <tie e . 1 S
— -

——— e

The following informetion will probahly be hélp-

ful to you:
NAME ; ANDREW J. BAZIOW, PFC. 6836663 (Date of Birth: .
ADDRESS: CO B  48th ARMD INF. BN Aug. ¢, 1912)

APO 267, o/o PO N.Y., N.Y.
HOME ADDRESS: 164 Tremont Street, Trenton, New Jersey
ENTERED ARMY: March 20, 1944
SENT OVERSEAS: September 1944

In Jamary of 1945, his wife was notified that ﬁé
was missing in action end later received word that he was killed
in action in Belglum on December 22, 1944,

Thanking you in advance for your attention to this

Ver truly yours
//// Y?ﬁ7%5;97b414>ﬂb

_ Mrs. Wilbur S. Lannlng {/jf \1

matter, I am

/
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WAR DEPARTMENT

EERWA
OFFICT OF THE QUARIERYSTER naneesigl 122723124111 20 3]
WASHINGTON 25, D, €, 29 U I 4
- ' i
] 5
In Reply Refer To , pIA ché%er o ]
QUOYE 293 16 %GUCT 124G 6]
Baziow, Andrew J, 17 [
SN 6 836 663 i g
15 1201372, 1010 8
SUBJECT: Additional Information That Mey lLead te the Fecovery and
Tdentification ef Remains Not Yel Accounted For
TO : Cammanding Officer e
- American Graves Registration Command ' '}719432?

Buropean Theater Area
APQ 2687, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

<. i
.. e .,

3. GCT 1ug
o m—'

1., Reference is made tn letter this offies, Q¥GEG 514.6 SubwccﬁT‘”“*
fdditional Methods of Locating and Identifying Umknowns znd Resolving
Cases of Hemasins Not Yet Recovered, dated 4 Qctebsr 1946,

[Rp——

[ WP

2. Atiached hereto, in duplicate, is OQUC Ferm 371 and one copy
of DNental Chart for the following decsased individual whose remains have
not yet been raecovered or idsntified:

NAME RDE SIRIAL NO.
| Baziow, Andrew dJe PFC 6 836 663

3y The attachad COMG Form 371 contains all informatiocn available
from the Office of The Quartermaster General, the 3ddjutant General, %he
AG Demobilized Pﬂr%onnal Racords Branch and Pllnlcal kecords Braneh St.
Louis, "zssourl, FeﬂdquartArs, Army 4ir Forces, and ceptursd enemy docu—
mentsl and. s in addition to any prsvious information forwarded hy this
offigk to your_hsadquarters.

[ L ")

bs *Itals }equasted that every attempt be made by your command to
locate or identify.r malns of this individusl end the results of your in-
vestigation), whbthur positive or negetive, ho returnad to this office by
1ndors&mant hereon, within €0 days of recolpt of t,}; communication

FOR TH: QUARTEEN/STFR CENER-~Le

NEGATIVE REPORT*- :LZ /;

2 Incls - B ELLE WNP”TN (te RILEY
4 Date pA F‘-«e “Nnitial . ey RIS "CEIC

A951qftnt

—s
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.-A'> - . o 537;“
: ) DBH/aw

B/L: H. First Zens, 551 QM Gp, AGRC, AFO 887 (Iiege) U3 arnw dtd 28 Jan 191.7
Subjects Isolsted Buripls

1st Iad. .
GRU 293.9
HEADGUARTERS , l;sﬂ'? QM SERVIUE 0O, {AC), RIRST 20NE, acm, AFQ 887 (Mamstricht)
US ArMY 12 lldrch 1559

703 Ctamnding Officer, My Fﬁ.ruts Zone, 551 Qe Gp, Aﬂib, AFG a87 (Liege) us Arnw

1. An :invaatigat.ian was c@nduet.ed in the v.lcim.t.g of Poteau in an effort
to locate the remains of Pfc ANPREW J. BAZIOW, & 836 663, with negabive regults.

2. The tow of Poteau consists of only 4 haaaes which were inibia.'l.ly
destroyed daring the Von Rundstédt @ffensive and mow anly has oné iﬂhabitan‘b
by the mame ef Henri. Mr. Henri knew nothing of a PfG. Baziow but. gave sn
identification teg belonging to Berkley H. Inge, 33 821 309 T 44 &4 O.

AR American bedy was suppesed to have been évacumted fram the site vwiere the
tag was found saveral months previeusly.

" 3. The Burgemgsber- of the comminity af Pﬁbit.n—‘l‘hior states that &1l alli@d
body® had besn ovecuated by the Assricans in Maréh 191;5 and that the last -
American remains were evacusted in June of 1946, No informstion i available

as to whether Pvt. Inge of Pfo. Bazio were among these bodys p'aviously evacuat.ed.

4. The sforementioned identification tag of Fuvt Ingo ws forwarded with
Caze # 5785.

5. Porwrded fer action uader exlsting regulations:

THRODMRE C. THOMAS
' : Ca,ptm, Infantiry
‘Incle: _ Gommanding :
Rarrative « P, du Bois
Statement ~ M. Menri
Statement & J. Bruyere

Tel: laastricht 4033, 4333.



. | | -  (Belgiwn 6)
e ¢ | | ¢ 75
‘ LBH/ow

B/L: H. First Zene, 551 Gk Gp, AGRC, AF) 887 (Liege) US Army dtd 28 Jan 1947
Subjecty Igolated Burizls

1st Ind.
GRU 293.9 ,
- HEADLUARTERS, 4327 (M SERVICE Cu, (.C), RIRST :ONK, AGRC, APO 887 (Maastricht)
US arlY 12 March 1947

T0: Comsending Officer, H; First Zone, 551 (¥ Gp, AGRC, APO 887 (Liegs) US Army

1. An investigation was condueted in the vicinity of Poteau in an effort
to locate tho remaine of Pfc ANDREW J. BAZIOW, & 836 663, with nogative results.

2. The tom of Fotean consists of only 4 houses which were initially
destroyed during the Von Rundstedt Offensive and mow only has ene inhabitant
by the name of Hemri. M, Henri knew mothing of a Pfc. Baziow but gave an
identification tag beionging te Berklsy H. Inge, 33 821 309 T &4 44 O.

An American body was supposed to have bean ev:acuat,od from the site where ths
tag was found seversal months previcusly.

© 3. Tho Burgemaster of the comminity of Petit~Thier states that ail allied
bodys had been avacuated by the Americanms in Mareh 1945 and that the last
American remains were evacuated in June of 1946. Ro information is available

as to whether Fvt. Inge of Pfc. Bazlo were among these bodye mreviously evacuated.

Lo ‘The aforementioned identification tag of Pyt Inge ws forwsrded with
Case # 5785,

5. Forwmrded for action under existing regulations.

THECDORL: €. THLMAS
: ' Captain, Infantry
Inclas Comranding
Narrative - P. dua Bois '
Statement -~ H.NHenri
Statement @ J. Bruyere

Tel: Magstricht 4033, 4333.



o " | w ¢ (Belgium 6)

| 5575
' HEADGUART.RS, FIRGT ZONE '
., . BBLST 1 GROUP
A“FRICAN GRAVES RLGISTRATION COITAND
| APO 887 (LIEGL) U3 ARMY.
GRU £93.9 | 28 January 1947

(3: 5 March 1947)

BUBJLECT : Isolated Burlals

o
‘?

0

Coomanding Officer )
Sub-Hemdquarters, Flrst zone :
Americon Graves Reglstration Command
AP0 887 {(Maastricht) US Amy ‘

1. Forwarded herewith fér your information and necessarj
action is OCNG Form 371 for Prfo Andrew J. Baziow, 6836663 reported
1ast seen near Poteau, Belgium (Map Sheet &/P79, 1:250,000)

2. It 1é.requested‘that an 1nvestigati§n'be conducted
in Poteau arnd viecinity and every effort be made to locate the
remnains of Pfc Bazlow. : . .

- 3. It is further requested that repory of investigation
be expedited %o this Headquarters in compliance with above de-
signated suspense date. ' ‘ S

- _ BY ORDiR OF COLOFLL JOHNSTON:

Incl: a/s - TRUFAN D LOKOLS
' ' Major Inf _
Chief of Operatlions
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WAR DEPARTMINT
: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMESTER GENERAL
WASHINGION 25, D, €

;1 In Repij Refer To

i s - 24 Ootober 1% 6

eibm J.

TO

..

SUBJECT: Additlonal'Informatlon That Mzy Lead te the Recovery and

Ideptlflcatlon of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

Gmmd&ng OIﬁm 4
Americen Oraves Registration ccmm:f
Burcpssn Thester Arca

AFO 887, ofo Pestzastor

!Iaw rork, Hew York

S

1; Reference is made t® letter this offies, QMGYG 314.6 SubJect-

Additional Methods of Locating and Identifying’ Unknoens snd Resolving
Cases of Remalns Not Vet Recoverad, datad 4 Qctobsr 1C46.

2. kttached\hereto, in duplicste, is OQMC Ferm 371 and one copy

of Dentel Chart for.the following decsased individual whose remains have
rot yet been recovereg or identifieds .

MAME CRIDE . . SERIAL M0.

Baglow, Androw J. PRC 6 636 663
3. The attached OCMG Form 371 conteins all information availsble

from the Office of The Quartermastar Ganersl, the.rdjutant General, %he
AG Demobilized Parsonnel Récords Branch and g;inical Records Branch, St.
Louis, Misseuri, Headquartars, frmy air- g/pces, and «captured enemy docu-—

ments,
office

and is in addition to any praviow

information forwsrded by this
3 your hsadquarters. :

. iﬁ is requested that g¥ery attempt be made by your command to

j .EO days of rechpt of tbls gbeﬁﬁhlcgﬁaon

fVlHr

JEhZ f,

MARTIN e Rfm‘f
¥ajor, ﬁﬁt £
Assistant T

o
LR
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" {Cuses Belgium =
the FOTEAU area in an effort to
Andrew J. BAZIG:, 6 836 663,

during the VON RUNDSIEDYT O'FENSIVE.

that thereare no allied bodiee in or near the hamlet;

NARRAZLZY

{M

‘Baigium -‘6

5375

heting on information centained in basic commmnicatlon

6 5375) an investigation was conducted in
locate ths remains of Pfc.

The hasilot of FOTEAU which falls under the jurisdiction
of the Co. unity of PeTIT-THIER, betwoen HACHT and VIEL-SAIM,
only consists of fowr houses, which are entirely destroysd

The only family living in rOTEAU lives in a stable.
fnvestigator got a statement from this Ny, HENRY, declar

This
ing

that to

the best of his knowledgs Pfo BAZIOW is not burded st POTEAY;
that he never hesrd of this soldier;
identity tag with the following inacription: o

_ BERXIEY H. INGE, 33 821 309 T 44 B4 O.
Thiz bag was found on the same spot where the Americuns
evocuated an American body several months before thst date.

" the Burgomaster of the €
states that thers are no

Furthermore this investigator obtained a statement from
om anity of PETIT-T. IER, in which he
allied bodiss buried in the territory
‘of the Commnity of FETIT-THIER, nor in the hamlet of POTEAU;
that all allied bodies have been avacuated by the Americans in

and that he found an

March 19453 that the last allied body has been evacuated by

the Americans in June 1946;
ons of these bodies was identified ss INGE or BAZIOW.

5785

and that he does not know whether

Tdentity tag found in PUTEAU is attached to Belgium Case

-

‘/‘ ’

-

Investigator
4527 X Berv. Co

A —

FETR J.F. du BUIS

. (0



Belgium 6 ~ 5375

11.3.1947

I vent to drop you some lines in ardér to tell you
that we found two identity tags (belonging to an American
soldier) in a shed, a few months sfter the Americans had
evacuated the body.

Here is the a«ddress and the :uientity nuxher: -

DERK(EY H. INGE, 33 821 309 T &4 44 O,

I can tell you that there are no allied bodies buried
here. Un the paper shown to me I sece tho namss Ff¢ Andrew .
J ‘Baziow, 6 836 663, and Pvt. Bayward R. Bolvard, 35 081 844
which soldiers I do not reckagnize‘, and 1 do not know if théir
bodies are buried in owr haulet I"Gmij.

| /s/ lugo Renrd

CERTIFILD Thiy CuPY - Lar ed True Translation
(\ C -
e , . — .
“ . P
M.H ‘7 Beter J.¥. du Bois

st Lt. Lnt.;y 4527 il Serv. Co. (AC,
, Investigator



L o

. 'w-f ' ‘_ ‘Belgiumé ‘53-75“ |

COL UNAL ADMINISTHATION . _ '
oF - m oo -
PETIT-~-THIER S

The burgomaster of the Commnity of Petit-Thier;,
Province of Luxembowrg, I=3ral“;g,:Lum, hera‘wi’oh— states that _
‘there are no graves of ailiéd slodiers on the te.rritrﬁ'}j :
of the coumunity, including the hz;mlet of Potaau. They:

" have deen evacuated by an American- Service dur-in'g t.t‘le*
first da;vs- of Karch 1945. OUne body that was fmiud_ in
1946 has been evseuated by the Americon Graves R..egis'tration
in June 1946. Moreover, he.decla}‘:'e.s no to know whgthe:_' B
Berkley H. Inge, Andrew J. B_gz'iaw; or Bayward R. 'Bolvarq’- h

- were identified amonfy tl}a bodies that were dis'iinterred.'.

' Petit-Thier, 1L March 1947
" For the Burgomaster,

. The Cox unal Secretary,
/s/b/ d. R?.UIE?.E

CRTIFIED TLUE COPY _ Certified ue Translation
~. ) . .. . _/ o ‘.7""
GEAERR ™ " Peter 4.F. du Bois -
lst Lt. Infantry : Invest1gat.or

A527 (M Service Co. (AL)
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~ASH 6 836 663 -

BUBJECT:

T0 Comsanding Ol licer

-

Ewropean Theater Area

AP0 807, ¢/o Postmster

New York, Few York

1. Reference ic made vo WD, OQG Letter, file and subject as above, dated

& FEB 1947

Additlional Imformation That May Lead to the Recovery and Identification
of Femelns Not Yet Accounted For.

American Graves Registration Command

24 October 1946, for which there is no record of receipt of a reply in this

office,

2.
1dentify remains of this
positive or negative, be
ferred to leiter wit

FOR THE

It 1s requested that eoVery attompt be mwade by your command to locate or
idual and the results of yowr investigatiom, whether
turned to thils off'ice by indorsement on the ebove re-
0O days of roceipt oi this commmmication. :

MARTIN C, RILEY
Major, QMC
Agsistant
x
5 &
3 R
S e X
= S
e ©
a D o
~ o &Q‘
g T =¥

% %




293 FILE

. ®. ON REMATNE NOT-YET RECO’RED OR IDENT!FIED

FRESENT SERIAL NUWGER

16 .15 1y 13 12 11 10 $

NAME (Last, Firat, Middle Initial) GRADE
Basiow, Andrew J, FFC 6 836 663
ORGANIZATION - : RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL NUMBER .
(1f Applicable)
Co. 7B" 48 Am‘d Inf. Bn. 7 Div. White Catholio ' :
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH - . PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
944 |-
DATE OF F6D v ' '
_ Eilled in Aotion Poteau, Belgiun
HEIGHT EEIGH} i COLOR EYES ~|COLOR HAIR . SHGE 512E
P DENTAL CHART
- kY
UPPER RIGHT [ UPPER LEFT
X o x'_/’ ) SE o f X X X
8 7 6 5 413 2 1 "1 2 3 8" 5 & 7 8§
LOWER RIGHT 3 LOWER LEFT
X X X - X I X X

X o Extracted 0 = Cavious

1 = Cavious Non-Reatorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

014 Fracture Ioft wWrist

TATTQOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

Hone Shown

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION '

- =

LI S

OQMG FORM
23 SEP u6

371

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

‘a5 97660






-WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

&
7/) WABHINGTON 285, D. C.
REPORT OF DEATH

DATE . _1.0%2‘83.1_-

FULL NAME' : ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADER
T :
Baziow., Andrew J. ) -
: c
N —— 6 836 663
HOME ADDRESS l ARM OR IIHVIGE DATE OF BIRTH
Trenton, New Jersey Infantiy 4 Aug 11
PLACH OF DEATH CAUSE OF DRATH / DATE OF DEATH
' Eurgpeen Ares Killed in action 22 Dec 44
STATION OF DECEARED N DATE OF ENTRY N LENGTH OF BERVICH
. CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE ' _FORPAY FURPOSES
YEARS MONTHE DAY®
Eurcpeen Area 21 Mar 44

EMERGENCY ADDRESSXE (NAMK, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESSE)

Mrd. Margarct Il daziow, Wife, 154 Tremont, St., Trentonm, Ne o

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) . . ;
Mrs, Margaret Helen Baziow, fife, 154 Tremont St., Trenton, N. J.

i

Margurite Theresa and James Andrew Baziow, Children, Address as above.
Yrs. Victiora Baziow,~ Jother, Last High Bridge, N. J. *

INYEATIGATION WAB DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY BTATUS ABSENCE ETATUS (sPECIPY BELOW)
Yzs NO YES NO Yis$ | NO YRS NO Y NO YES N YES NO
- x *X
ADRITIONAL DAYA ANhJ'ﬂN STATEMENT
. E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
* *Combat Infantryman.

Mr. tilliem Baziow, Father; nast High Bridge, N. Jo_ Source end date of
' order will be furnishe
| when recelved.

A

The individual named in this report is shown by the records of the
War Department t¢ aave been absent in a missing in action status on
24 Dec 44 and subsoguently reported killed in action on 22 Dec 44, such
ebscnce was terminatsd on 31 Jan 45 on which date evidence of death was
received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General in the Europeen
Aresaa

COPIXE FURNIOBHED:

4.4 0, [ MR F. O, U .8 A,
ARMY EFFECTS BURRAU
2.0,Q.™, o Q. F B,
CASUALTY BRANCH RILE
e A O YET, ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILL
WD AGD FORM BB.1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDKS WD AGO FOAM $3.5, B MAY 1$44, WHICHD T

1 PROEMBOR 1044 FTOCNE ANE GNHAUATAD, - * N




